




















    JULY-2022      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/07/2022 FRI        

02/07/2022 SAT        

03/07/2022 SUN        

04/07/2022
MO
N        

05/07/2022 TUE        

06/07/2022 WED        

07/07/2022 THU        

08/07/2022 FRI        

09/07/2022 SAT        

10/07/2022 SUN        

11/07/2022
MO
N        

12/07/2022 TUE        

13/07/2022 WED        

14/07/2022 THU        

15/07/2022 FRI        

16/07/2022 SAT        

17/07/2022 SUN        

18/07/2022
MO
N        

19/07/2022 TUE        

20/07/2022 WED        

21/07/2022 THU        

22/07/2022 FRI        

23/07/2022 SAT        

24/07/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

25/07/2022
MO
N        

26/07/2022 TUE        

27/07/2022 WED        

28/07/2022 THU        

29/07/2022 FRI        

30/07/2022 SAT        

31/07/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      



    AUGUST-2022      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/08/2022
MO
N        

02/08/2022 TUE        

03/08/2022 WED ADI 18 HOLIDAY      

04/08/2022 THU        

05/08/2022 FRI        

06/08/2022 SAT        

07/08/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

08/08/2022
MO
N        

09/08/2022 TUE MUHARRAM HOLIDAY      

10/08/2022 WED        

11/08/2022 THU        

12/08/2022 FRI        

13/08/2022 SAT        

14/08/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

15/08/2022
MO
N INDEPENDENCE DAY      

16/08/2022 TUE        

17/08/2022 WED        

18/08/2022 THU        

19/08/2022 FRI KRISHNA JAYANTHI      

20/08/2022 SAT        

21/08/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

22/08/2022
MO
N        

23/08/2022 TUE        

24/08/2022 WED        

25/08/2022 THU        

26/08/2022 FRI        

27/08/2022 SAT      

28/08/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

29/08/2022
MO
N        

30/08/2022 TUE        

31/08/2022 WED VINAYAGAR CHATHURTHI      



    SEPTEMBER-2022      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/09/2022 THU        

02/09/2022 FRI        

03/09/2022 SAT        

04/09/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

05/09/2022
MO
N        

06/09/2022 TUE        

07/09/2022 WED        

08/09/2022 THU        

09/09/2022 FRI        

10/09/2022 SAT        

11/09/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

12/09/2022
MO
N        

13/09/2022 TUE        

14/09/2022 WED        

15/09/2022 THU        

16/09/2022 FRI        

17/09/2022 SAT        

18/09/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

19/09/2022
MO
N        

20/09/2022 TUE        

21/09/2022 WED        

22/09/2022 THU        

23/09/2022 FRI        

24/09/2022 SAT        

25/09/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

26/09/2022
MO
N        

27/09/2022 TUE        

28/09/2022 WED        

29/09/2022 THU        

30/09/2022 FRI        



    OCTOBER-2022      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/10/2022 SAT        

02/10/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

03/10/2022
MO
N        

04/10/2022 TUE AAYUTHA POOJA HOLIDAY      

05/10/2022 WED VIJAYADHASAMI      

06/10/2022 THU        

07/10/2022 FRI        

08/10/2022 SAT        

09/10/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

10/10/2022
MO
N        

11/10/2022 TUE        

12/10/2022 WED        

13/10/2022 THU        

14/10/2022 FRI        

15/10/2022 SAT        

16/10/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

17/10/2022
MO
N        

18/10/2022 TUE        

19/10/2022 WED        

20/10/2022 THU        

21/10/2022 FRI        

22/10/2022 SAT        

23/10/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

24/10/2022
MO
N DIWALI HOLIDAY      

25/10/2022 TUE        

26/10/2022 WED        

27/10/2022 THU        

28/10/2022 FRI        

29/10/2022 SAT        

30/10/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

31/10/2022
MO
N        



    NOVEMBER-2022      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/11/2022 TUE        

02/11/2022 WED        

03/11/2022 THU        

04/11/2022 FRI        

05/11/2022 SAT        

06/11/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

07/11/2022
MO
N        

08/11/2022 TUE        

09/11/2022 WED        

10/11/2022 THU        

11/11/2022 FRI        

12/11/2022 SAT        

13/11/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

14/11/2022
MO
N        

15/11/2022 TUE        

16/11/2022 WED        

17/11/2022 THU        

18/11/2022 FRI        

19/11/2022 SAT        

20/11/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

21/11/2022
MO
N        

22/11/2022 TUE        

23/11/2022 WED        

24/11/2022 THU        

25/11/2022 FRI        

26/11/2022 SAT        

27/11/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

28/11/2022
MO
N        

29/11/2022 TUE        

30/11/2022 WED        



    DECEMBER-2022      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/12/2022 THU        

02/12/2022 FRI        

03/12/2022 SAT        

04/12/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

05/12/2022
MO
N        

06/12/2022 TUE        

07/12/2022 WED        

08/12/2022 THU        

09/12/2022 FRI        

10/12/2022 SAT        

11/12/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

12/12/2022
MO
N        

13/12/2022 TUE        

14/12/2022 WED        

15/12/2022 THU        

16/12/2022 FRI        

17/12/2022 SAT        

18/12/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

19/12/2022
MO
N        

20/12/2022 TUE        

21/12/2022 WED        

22/12/2022 THU        

23/12/2022 FRI        

24/12/2022 SAT        

25/12/2022 SUN HOLIDAY      

26/12/2022
MO
N        

27/12/2022 TUE        

28/12/2022 WED        

29/12/2022 THU        

30/12/2022 FRI        

31/12/2022 SAT        



    JANUARY-2023      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/01/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

02/01/2023
MO
N        

03/01/2023 TUE        

04/01/2023 WED        

05/01/2023 THU        

06/01/2023 FRI        

07/01/2023 SAT        

08/01/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

09/01/2023
MO
N        

10/01/2023 TUE        

11/01/2023 WED        

12/01/2023 THU HOLIDAY      

13/01/2023 FRI        

14/01/2023 SAT        

15/01/2023 SUN PONGAL HOLIDAY      

16/01/2023
MO
N UZHAVAR THIRUNAL      

17/01/2023 TUE UZHAVAR THIRUNAL      

18/01/2023 WED        

19/01/2023 THU        

20/01/2023 FRI        

21/01/2023 SAT        

22/01/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

23/01/2023
MO
N        

24/01/2023 TUE        

25/01/2023 WED        

26/01/2023 THU REPUBLIC DAY      

27/01/2023 FRI        

28/01/2023 SAT        

29/01/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

30/01/2023
MO
N        

31/01/2023 TUE        



    FEBRUARY-2023      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/02/2023 WED        

02/02/2023 THU        

03/02/2023 FRI        

04/02/2023 SAT        

05/02/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

06/02/2023
MO
N        

07/02/2023 TUE        

08/02/2023 WED        

09/02/2023 THU        

10/02/2023 FRI        

11/02/2023 SAT        

12/02/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

13/02/2023
MO
N        

14/02/2023 TUE        

15/02/2023 WED        

16/02/2023 THU        

17/02/2023 FRI        

18/02/2023 SAT        

19/02/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

20/02/2023
MO
N        

21/02/2023 TUE        

22/02/2023 WED        

23/02/2023 THU        

24/02/2023 FRI        

25/02/2023 SAT        

26/02/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

27/02/2023
MO
N        

28/02/2023 TUE        



    MARCH-2023      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/03/2023 WED        

02/03/2023 THU        

03/03/2023 FRI        

04/03/2023 SAT        

05/03/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

06/03/2023
MO
N        

07/03/2023 TUE        

08/03/2023 WED        

09/03/2023 THU        

10/03/2023 FRI        

11/03/2023 SAT        

12/03/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

13/03/2023
MO
N        

14/03/2023 TUE        

15/03/2023 WED        

16/03/2023 THU        

17/03/2023 FRI        

18/03/2023 SAT        

19/03/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

20/03/2023
MO
N        

21/03/2023 TUE        

22/03/2023 WED        

23/03/2023 THU        

24/03/2023 FRI        

25/03/2023 SAT        

26/03/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

27/03/2023
MO
N        

28/03/2023 TUE        

29/03/2023 WED        

30/03/2023 THU        

31/03/2023 FRI        



    APRIL-2023      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/04/2023 SAT        

02/04/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

03/04/2023
MO
N        

04/04/2023 TUE        

05/04/2023 WED        

06/04/2023 THU        

07/04/2023 FRI        

08/04/2023 SAT        

09/04/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

10/04/2023
MO
N        

11/04/2023 TUE        

12/04/2023 WED        

13/04/2023 THU        

14/04/2023 FRI TAMIL NEW YEAR      

15/04/2023 SAT        

16/04/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

17/04/2023
MO
N        

18/04/2023 TUE        

19/04/2023 WED        

20/04/2023 THU        

21/04/2023 FRI        

22/04/2023 SAT RAMJAN HOLIDAY      

23/04/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

24/04/2023
MO
N        

25/04/2023 TUE        

26/04/2023 WED        

27/04/2023 THU        

28/04/2023 FRI        

29/04/2023 SAT        

30/04/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      



    MAY-2023      

Date Day Particular
Day
Order

No of
Working
Days Remarks

01/05/2023
MO
N        

02/05/2023 TUE        

03/05/2023 WED        

04/05/2023 THU        

05/05/2023 FRI        

06/05/2023 SAT        

07/05/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

08/05/2023
MO
N        

09/05/2023 TUE        

10/05/2023 WED        

11/05/2023 THU        

12/05/2023 FRI        

13/05/2023 SAT        

14/05/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

15/05/2023
MO
N        

16/05/2023 TUE        

17/05/2023 WED        

18/05/2023 THU        

19/05/2023 FRI        

20/05/2023 SAT        

21/05/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

22/05/2023
MO
N        

23/05/2023 TUE        

24/05/2023 WED        

25/05/2023 THU        

26/05/2023 FRI        

27/05/2023 SAT        

28/05/2023 SUN HOLIDAY      

29/05/2023
MO
N        

30/05/2023 TUE        

31/05/2023 WED        




