Karuppannan Mariappan College

(A Unit of Nadar Kalvi Arakkattalai, Erode.)

(Affiliated To Bharathiar University, Coimbatore.)

CHETTIARPALAYAM, MUTHUR - 638 105.
TIRUPUR DIST.

Cell: 99441 46898

E-mail:mailtokmc@gmail.com Website: www.thekmcollege.com



CALENDAR 2022 - 2023

GENERAL INFORMATION

Working Hours

FN 09.45 BELL

09.45 to 09.50 PRAYER

09.50 to 10.50 I Hour

10.50 to 11.50 II Hour

11.50 to 12.10 TEA BREAK

AN 12.10 to 01.05 III Hour

01.05 to 01.50 LUNCH BREAK

01.50 to 02.45 IV Hour

02.45 to 03.40 V Hour

PHONES

PRINCIPAL : Offi : 04257 - 246530

Cell: 94439 09446

SECRETARY: Offi: 04257 - 246534

Cell: 94439 14587

OFFICE : 9944146898

RECEPTION: 0427-246262

LADIES HOSTEL: 7598446262

All things are difficult before they are easy.

OUR COLLEGE

Founded in 1997 and situated at Chettiarpalayam, Muthur in Tirupur District. Karuppannan Mariappan College is a self-financing Co-educational Institution, affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore. It is run by the NADAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST, Erode.

The trust secured the approval of the Government of Tamil Nadu Vide G.O.M.S. No. 380/dt. 23.07.97 and of the Bharathiar University, Coimbatore, vide University letter No. 11435/A1/97. The College came into exsistence with a good strength of students and offering Nine undergraduate courses and Five Post Graduate Courses and Research Programme.

All the courses encourage the students to face the challenges of the present day well equipped with the capability to enter a new life with confidence.

தேசிய ஒருமைப்பாடு உறுதிமொழி

நாட்டின் உரிமை வாழ்வையும், ஒருமைப்பாட்டையும் பேணிக்காத்து வலுப்படுத்தச் செயற்படுவேன் என்று உளமார உறுதி கூறுகிறேன்.

ஒருபோதும் வன்முறையை நாடேன் என்றும், சமயம், மொழி, வட்டாரம் முதலியவை காரணமாக எழும் வேறுபாடுகளுக்கும், பூசல்களுக்கும் ஏனைய அரசியல்–பொருளாதாரக் குறைப்பாடுகளுக்கும் அமைதி நெறியிலும், அரசியல் அமைப்பின் வழியிலும் நின்று தீர்வு காண்பேன் என்றும் நான் மேலும் உறுதியளிக்கிறேன்

Praise loudly and blame softly.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. BEHAVIOUR

- a. The foremost objective of education is molding of character. The college lays great emphasis on decent behaviour of every student.
- b. Students should attend college neatly and decently dressed.
- c. Any students found guilty of offending a staff member will be dealt with seriously and if necessary, the punishment may lead to suspension or dismissal from the college.
- d. In the intervals or during the unexpected absence of the teacher concerned, students should remain silent in the class rooms.
- e. Students should not loiter in the verandahs, sit on the steps of the portice and staircases.
- Students are not allowed to roam about the campus when a class is cancelled. They should remain in the class room or in the library reading silently,
- g. Smoking is prohibited inside the college premises.
- h. Students who are found using drugs or in a drunken state will be summarily dismissed from the college.
- Students should abstain from participating in party and communal politics.
- j. Students should park their vehicles in the space meant for parking.
- k. For any function, conference, meeting or any gathering of the kind, students should get prior permission of the Principal.
- The Principal has the absolute right to penalize or suspend or dismiss any students found guilty of gross misconduct inside or outside the college campus.
- m. Students should attend classes well on time.
- n. Scribbling on the walls & desks or doing any other kind of damage to the college property is strictly prohibited. Students will be held responsible for any such wanton damage and they will be severely penalized.
- o. Students are not allowed to bring mobile phones to the college.

2. ATTENDANCE

- a. Students should be in their seats in the respective classes before the teacher enters the class.
- b. Students coming late by five minutes or more will not be allowed to attend the class without the permission slip from the Head of the Department.
- c. Absence for one or more hours during a session will be treated as absence for half a day.
- d. Calling students from the classroom during the lecture hours, except with the permission slip from the Principal / HOD concerned, is prohibited.

PERSONAL MEMORANDA

**		
Name	:	
Course	:	Year:
Roll No.	:	
Register No.	:	
Date of Birth	:	Age:
Father's Name	:	
Occupation	:	
Permanent Address	:	
Phone No.	:	
Address for Communication	:	
Phone No.	:	
Height	:	Weight:
Blood Group	:	
Bank A/C No.	:	
Vehicle No.	:	
Signature	:	

There is better way for everything. Find it.

கல்லூரி வாழ்த்து

வாழ்க நம் கல்லூரி! வாழ்க நம் கல்லூரி! வாழிய வாழியவே! வளர்கலை அறிவியல் நாளும் சிறந்திட வளமுடன் வாழியவே! கல்லூரி நிறுவிய வள்ளல்கள் தம்மை வாழ்த்தி வணங்கிடுவோம் ஒழுக்கம் கடமை வாய்மைகள் ஓம்பி ஒண்டமிழ் நெறி நிற்போம்!

- வாழ்க நம் கல்லூரி! அறப்பணி அருள்நெறி பாரதம் சிறக்க அகிம்சை வழி காப்போம்! உலகினர் உயர ஓயாது உழைத்து உயர்புகழ் பெற்றிடுவோம் ஒளிமயமான மெய்ப்பொருள் தன்னை உளத்தில் நிறுத்திடுவோம்!

Asking for help is a strength, not a weakness

– வாழ்க நம் கல்லூரி!

3. IDENTITY CARDS

Students should have with them their identity card duly signed by the Principal. The cards will be issued to them immediately after admission to the college. They should wear the I.D. cards in the college premises. They must be able to produce the I.D. cards on demand by the Principal or Teachers.

4. LIBRARY

- a. The Library will be kept open on all working days from 9.30 am to 4.00pm.
- b. Silence should be maintained in library.
- Students should not remove/tear pages from the book and should not underline or write in the books.
- d. Books will be issued to the students as per the following rules:
- i. Students can use their ID cards to borrow books from the library. Undergraduate students are allowed to take 2 books at a time; Post graduate students, 3 books and research scholars, 4 books.
- ii. Books should be returned on or before the due date. If a student fails to return the book on time, he/she will have to pay a fine of 1 Rupee for each day of delay.
- Magazines, dailies, booklets and reference books should not be taken out of the library.
- iv. Students should check the books when they receive them from the Librarian. If there is any damage it should be reported at once.
- V. Students should take great care of library books. If a student happens to lose any book, he / she should pay the current price of the book and a fine decided by the Principal.
- vi. No belongings of the students like bags, personal books, bound notebooks and **'MOBILE PHONES'** will be allowed inside the library. They should be kept outside the library in the property counter.
- vii. Students, before they go on vacation, should return the library books.

5. COLLEGE PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

Students are expected to take proper care of the college property and to keep the premises neat and tidy. Any damage done to the property of the college by disfiguring walls, doors, fitting, breaking furniture etc., is breach of discipline. The students found responsible will be charged to the loss or damage.

6. MEETING OF PARENTS WITH PRINCIPAL / HOD

Parents/Guardians are requested to meet the Principal / Head of the Department periodically to know about their wards' progress in their studies and behavior.

7. TUTORIAL SYSTEM

- A batch of students will be assigned to each faculty member who will function as their Counsellor/Tutor.
- The Counsellors will meet their students at least once a week in the college.
- The Counsellor looks after the wards' attendance, progress, health and general behaviour. It is desirable to rectify the shortcomings of the students at very outset.
- 4. Counsellor will keep a record of necessary particulars about their wards in the record supplied for the purpose.
- The Counsellor at the end of the terminal examinations will enter the marks of their wards and can make suitable comments.

8. STUDENTS TRAINING PROGRAMMES

NSS

There are Three units of Nss with 300 students. Through this scheme the students the students awareness of their environment and realize their responsibility to society, They have annual special camps during which time their service with the people in the rural area will educate the students as well as the society.

9. SPORTS & GAMES

The College gives importance to sports and games. Our teams have distinguished themselves in Volley ball, Athletics and various other games. Our students participate in inter-collegiate tournaments at the University, District and State levels. The candidates with distinctions in various games and athletics are given special consideration during admissions.

REQUEST TO PARENTS / GUARDIANS

Parents / Guardians are requested to extend full co-operation to the authorities with regard to the character, discipline and academic progress of their wards. They must respond to all communications sent to them from the College pertaining to their wards.

CONDUCT AND BEHAVIOUR

- Students must behave themselves in such a way as not to bring discredit to the college or to themselves. They should be refined in behaviour and show due respect to the authority
- Students are expected to be neat, clean and simple in their dress. They must conform to the standards of modesty maintained by the institution. They should wear the uniform dress on Monday.
- Students should be punctual to the classes. A student shall not enter or leave the class without the permission of the Assistant Professor.
- Strict silence should be observed during class hours both in the classes and inside the college premisses. When the classes are over students should move from one class to the another in an orderly manner without causing disturbance to the other classes.
- Students are forbidden from organizing meetings in the college or collecting money for any purpose without the permission of the principal. Books, magazines and other materials not approved by the principal will not be permitted in the college premises.
- Students are expected to take proper care of the college property and to help in keeping premises neat and clean. Disfiguring the walls and doors or breaking the furniture is a breach of discipline and will be severely punished.
- Breach of any of the above rules will be lead to disciplinary action resulting even in expulsion form the college.

Never believe in excuses, believe in work done

Odd Semester								
9.50		I 09.50 to 10.50	II 10.50 to 11.50		III 12.10 to 01.05		IV 01.50 to 02.45	V 02.45 to 03.40
Ist Day				10		20		
IIst Day				to 12.10		5 to 1.50		
IIIst Day	PRAYER			K 11.50		BREAK 1.05		
IV day	PR			TEA BREAK				
V day				I		LUNCH		
VI day								
	N.		Co-Currico S.S. Physic			3.3	5 to 4.35	
			Even	Ser	nester			
9.50		T	II		TTT			
9.50		09.50 to 10.50	II 10.50 to 11.50		111 12.10 to 01.05		IV 01.50 to 02.45	V 02.45 to 03.40
Ist Day		09.50 to 10.50		10		20		V 02.45 to 03.40
20 50 0000		09.50 to 10.50) to 12.10		05 to 1.50		V 02.45 to 03.40
Ist Day		09.50 to 10.50		11.50 to 1		1.05 to 1		V 02.45 to 03.40
Ist Day	PRAYER	09.50 to 10.50		11.50 to 1		BREAK 1.05 to 1		V 02.45 to 03.40
Ist Day IIst Day IIIst Day		09.50 to 10.50		to 1		1.05 to 1		V 02.45 to 03.40
Ist Day IIst Day IIIst Day IV day		09.50 to 10.50		11.50 to 1		BREAK 1.05 to 1		V 02.45 to 03.40

		JULY-2022			
Doto	Davi		Day	No of Working	Damanka
Date	Day	Particular	Order	Days	Remarks
01/07/2022	FRI				
02/07/2022	SAT				
03/07/2022	SUN				
04/07/2022	N				
05/07/2022	TUE				
06/07/2022	WED				
07/07/2022	THU				
08/07/2022	FRI				
09/07/2022	SAT				
10/07/2022	SUN				
10/07/2022	MO				
11/07/2022	N				
12/07/2022	TUE				
13/07/2022	WED				
14/07/2022	THU				
15/07/2022	FRI				
16/07/2022	SAT				
17/07/2022	SUN				
	МО				
18/07/2022	N				
19/07/2022	TUE				
20/07/2022	WED				
21/07/2022	THU				
22/07/2022	FRI				
23/07/2022	SAT				
24/07/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
25/07/2022	N				
26/07/2022	TUE				
27/07/2022	WED				
28/07/2022	THU				
29/07/2022	FRI				
30/07/2022	SAT				
31/07/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			

		AUGUST-2022			
2.1.		Portio Los	Day	No of Working	D
Date	Day MO	Particular	Order	Days	Remarks
01/08/2022	N				
02/08/2022	TUE				
03/08/2022	WED	ADI 18 HOLIDAY			
04/08/2022	THU	ADI 10 HOLIDAT			
05/08/2022	FRI				
06/08/2022	SAT				
07/08/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
07/08/2022	MO	HOLIDAT			
08/08/2022	N				
09/08/2022	TUE	MUHARRAM HOLIDAY			
10/08/2022	WED				
11/08/2022	THU				
12/08/2022	FRI				
13/08/2022	SAT				
14/08/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
15/08/2022	N	INDEPENDENCE DAY			
16/08/2022	TUE				
17/08/2022	WED				
18/08/2022	THU				
19/08/2022	FRI	KRISHNA JAYANTHI			
20/08/2022	SAT				
21/08/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
22/08/2022	N				
23/08/2022	TUE				
24/08/2022	WED				
25/08/2022	THU				
26/08/2022	FRI				
27/08/2022	SAT				
28/08/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
29/08/2022	N				
30/08/2022	TUE				
31/08/2022	WED	VINAYAGAR CHATHURTHI			

		SEPTEMBER-2022			
Date	Day	Particular	Day Order	No of Working Days	Remarks
01/09/2022	THU				
02/09/2022	FRI				
03/09/2022	SAT				
04/09/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
05/09/2022	N				
06/09/2022	TUE				
07/09/2022	WED				
08/09/2022	THU				
09/09/2022	FRI				
10/09/2022	SAT				
11/09/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO				
12/09/2022	N				
13/09/2022	TUE				
14/09/2022	WED				
15/09/2022	THU				
16/09/2022	FRI				
17/09/2022	SAT				
18/09/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO				
19/09/2022	N				
20/09/2022	TUE				
21/09/2022	WED				
22/09/2022	THU				
23/09/2022	FRI				
24/09/2022	SAT				
25/09/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO				
26/09/2022	N				
27/09/2022	TUE				
28/09/2022	WED				
29/09/2022	THU				
30/09/2022	FRI				

		OCTOBER-2022			
2.1.		D. W. L.	Day	No of Working	
Date	Day	Particular	Order	Days	Remarks
01/10/2022	SAT	HOUDAY			
02/10/2022	SUN MO	HOLIDAY			
03/10/2022	N N				
04/10/2022	TUE	AAYUTHA POOJA HOLIDAY			
05/10/2022	WED	VIJAYADHASAMI			
06/10/2022	THU				
07/10/2022	FRI				
08/10/2022	SAT				
09/10/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
10/10/2022	N				
11/10/2022	TUE				
12/10/2022	WED				
13/10/2022	THU				
14/10/2022	FRI				
15/10/2022	SAT				
16/10/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
17/10/2022	N				
18/10/2022	TUE				
19/10/2022	WED				
20/10/2022	THU				
21/10/2022	FRI				
22/10/2022	SAT				
23/10/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO				
24/10/2022	N	DIWALI HOLIDAY			
25/10/2022	TUE				
26/10/2022	WED				
27/10/2022	THU				
28/10/2022	FRI				
29/10/2022	SAT				
30/10/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
0.4.4.0./	MO				
31/10/2022	N				

		NOVEMBER-2022			
			Day	No of Working	
Date	Day	Particular	Order	Days	Remarks
01/11/2022	TUE				
02/11/2022	WED				
03/11/2022	THU				
04/11/2022	FRI				
05/11/2022	SAT				
06/11/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
07/44/2022	MO				
07/11/2022	N				
08/11/2022	TUE				
09/11/2022	WED				
10/11/2022	THU				
11/11/2022	FRI				
12/11/2022	SAT				
13/11/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
14/11/2022	N				
15/11/2022	TUE				
16/11/2022	WED				
17/11/2022	THU				
18/11/2022	FRI				
19/11/2022	SAT				
20/11/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
21/11/2022	N				
22/11/2022	TUE				
23/11/2022	WED				
24/11/2022	THU				
25/11/2022	FRI				
26/11/2022	SAT				
27/11/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
28/11/2022	N				
29/11/2022	TUE				
30/11/2022	WED				

		DECEMBER-2022			
			Day	No of Working	
Date	Day	Particular	Order	Days	Remarks
01/12/2022	THU				
02/12/2022	FRI				
03/12/2022	SAT				
04/12/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
05/40/2022	MO				
05/12/2022	N				
06/12/2022	TUE				
07/12/2022	WED				
08/12/2022	THU				
09/12/2022	FRI				
10/12/2022	SAT				
11/12/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
12/12/2022	N				
13/12/2022	TUE				
14/12/2022	WED				
15/12/2022	THU				
16/12/2022	FRI				
17/12/2022	SAT				
18/12/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO				
19/12/2022	N				
20/12/2022	TUE				
21/12/2022	WED				
22/12/2022	THU				
23/12/2022	FRI				
24/12/2022	SAT				
25/12/2022	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
26/12/2022	N				
27/12/2022	TUE				
28/12/2022	WED				
29/12/2022	THU				
30/12/2022	FRI				
31/12/2022	SAT				

		JANUARY-2023			
			Day	No of Working	
Date	Day	Particular	Order	Days	Remarks
01/01/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
02/01/2022	MO N				
02/01/2023	TUE				
04/01/2023	WED				
05/01/2023	THU				
06/01/2023	FRI				
07/01/2023	SAT				
08/01/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
08/01/2023	MO	HOLIDAT			
09/01/2023	N				
10/01/2023	TUE				
11/01/2023	WED				
12/01/2023	THU	HOLIDAY			
13/01/2023	FRI				
14/01/2023	SAT				
15/01/2023	SUN	PONGAL HOLIDAY			
	МО				
16/01/2023	N	UZHAVAR THIRUNAL			
17/01/2023	TUE	UZHAVAR THIRUNAL			
18/01/2023	WED				
19/01/2023	THU				
20/01/2023	FRI				
21/01/2023	SAT				
22/01/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
23/01/2023	N				
24/01/2023	TUE				
25/01/2023	WED				
26/01/2023	THU	REPUBLIC DAY			
27/01/2023	FRI				
28/01/2023	SAT				
29/01/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
30/01/2023	MO N				
31/01/2023	TUE		I		

		FEBRUARY-2023			
Date	Day	Particular	Day Order	No of Working Days	Remarks
01/02/2023	WED			•	
02/02/2023	THU				
03/02/2023	FRI				
04/02/2023	SAT				
05/02/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
06/02/2023	MO N				
07/02/2023	TUE				
08/02/2023	WED				
09/02/2023	THU				
10/02/2023	FRI				
11/02/2023	SAT				
12/02/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
13/02/2023	N				
14/02/2023	TUE				
15/02/2023	WED				
16/02/2023	THU				
17/02/2023	FRI				
18/02/2023	SAT				
19/02/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO				
20/02/2023	N				
21/02/2023	TUE				
22/02/2023	WED				
23/02/2023	THU				
24/02/2023	FRI				
25/02/2023	SAT				
26/02/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
27/02/2222	MO				
27/02/2023	N				
28/02/2023	TUE				

		MARCH-2023			
Date	Day	Particular	Day Order	No of Working Days	Remarks
01/03/2023	WED	i di ticulai	Oraci	Days	Remarks
02/03/2023	THU				
03/03/2023	FRI				
04/03/2023	SAT				
05/03/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO	Поцел			
06/03/2023	N				
07/03/2023	TUE				
08/03/2023	WED				
09/03/2023	THU				
10/03/2023	FRI				
11/03/2023	SAT				
12/03/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
13/03/2023	N				
14/03/2023	TUE				
15/03/2023	WED				
16/03/2023	THU				
17/03/2023	FRI				
18/03/2023	SAT				
19/03/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
20/03/2023	N				
21/03/2023	TUE				
22/03/2023	WED				
23/03/2023	THU				
24/03/2023	FRI				
25/03/2023	SAT				
26/03/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
27/03/2023	N				
28/03/2023	TUE				
29/03/2023	WED				
30/03/2023	THU				
31/03/2023	FRI				

		APRIL-2023			
Date	Day	Particular	Day Order	No of Working Days	Remarks
01/04/2023	SAT	i di cicarai	Oraci	Days	Kemarks
02/04/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
02/01/2023	MO	HOLIDA			
03/04/2023	N				
04/04/2023	TUE				
05/04/2023	WED				
06/04/2023	THU				
07/04/2023	FRI				
08/04/2023	SAT				
09/04/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
10/04/2023	N				
11/04/2023	TUE				
12/04/2023	WED				
13/04/2023	THU				
14/04/2023	FRI	TAMIL NEW YEAR			
15/04/2023	SAT				
16/04/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	MO				
17/04/2023	N				
18/04/2023	TUE				
19/04/2023	WED				
20/04/2023	THU				
21/04/2023	FRI				
22/04/2023	SAT	RAMJAN HOLIDAY			
23/04/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
24/04/2023	N				
25/04/2023	TUE				
26/04/2023	WED				
27/04/2023	THU				
28/04/2023	FRI				
29/04/2023	SAT				
30/04/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			

		MAY-2023			
			Day	No of Working	
Date	Day	Particular	Order	Days	Remarks
01/05/2023	MO N				
02/05/2023	TUE				
03/05/2023	WED				
04/05/2023	THU				
05/05/2023	FRI				
06/05/2023	SAT				
07/05/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
07/03/2023	MO	HOLIDAT			
08/05/2023	N				
09/05/2023	TUE				
10/05/2023	WED				
11/05/2023	THU				
12/05/2023	FRI				
13/05/2023	SAT				
14/05/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
15/05/2023	N				
16/05/2023	TUE				
17/05/2023	WED				
18/05/2023	THU				
19/05/2023	FRI				
20/05/2023	SAT				
21/05/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
22/05/2023	N				
23/05/2023	TUE				
24/05/2023	WED				
25/05/2023	THU				
26/05/2023	FRI				
27/05/2023	SAT				
28/05/2023	SUN	HOLIDAY			
	МО				
29/05/2023	N				
30/05/2023	TUE				
31/05/2023	WED				

NOTES